503973512 08/23/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4020168

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN P. UNGETHEIM	12/03/2015
MARK C. MILLER	12/03/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VANTAGE MOBILITY INTERNATIONAL, LLC
Street Address:	5202 SOUTH 28TH PLACE
City:	PHOENIX
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85040

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15244278

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)291-3201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 3032913200

 Email:
 ip@fclaw.com

Correspondent Name: FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C. Address Line 1: 1700 LINCOLN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2400

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRUCE E. DAHL
SIGNATURE:	/Bruce E. Dahl/
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-VMI-14_US#page1.tif source=Assignment-VMI-14_US#page2.tif

PATENT 503973512 REEL: 039513 FRAME: 0537

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made and executed by Steven P. Ungetheim and Mark C. Miller (hereinafter "Assignors"), to and in favor of VANTAGE MOBILITY INTERNATIONAL, LLC, at 5202 South 28th Place, Phoenix, AZ 85040 (hereinafter "Assignee").

Whereas each of the Assignors desires to assign his entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention described in U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/212,327 filed on August 31, 2015 entitled VEHICLE RAMP CONTROL SYSTEM (hereinafter the "Patent Application") and all patents, patent applications and the like on the invention to Assignee for valuable consideration; and

Whereas Assignee has provided such valuable consideration to the Assignors;

Accordingly, Assignors each warrant, covenant and agree as follows:

- 1. Each of the Assignors hereby sells, assigns, and conveys to Assignee such Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention described in the Patent Application, including the Patent Application itself and all substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional applications based in whole or in part on the Patent Application, and including all patents resulting therefrom and all reissues and extensions thereof, and including any and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any such applications within the United States.
- 2. Each of the Assignors hereby sells, assigns, and conveys to Assignee such Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in all counterparts to the Patent Application that have been or may be filed outside the United States or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, whether pursued as a patent, an inventor's certificate, a utility model or the like, including all rights of priority based on the Patent Application, further including all continuation, continuation-in-part and, divisional applications based in whole or in part on the non-U.S. counterparts, and still further including all patents, inventor's certificates, utility models, reissues and extensions resulting from any of the non-U.S. counterparts.
- 3. Each of the Assignors hereby grants to Assignee the sole and exclusive right to prosecute the Patent Application and all related applications as described in Paragraphs 1 and 2 above, as well as any opposition proceedings, reissue applications, reexaminations, and nullity or invalidity proceedings. Each of the Assignors authorizes all governmental bodies having the power to issue patents, inventor's certificates or utility models to issue a patent, inventor's certificate or utility model based on the Patent Application or any related applications as described in Paragraphs 1 and 2 above in the name of Assignee.
- 4. Each of the Assignors agrees upon request and without further consideration, but at Assignee's expense: (a) to assist Assignee in prosecuting the Patent Application and all related applications as described in Paragraphs 1 and 2 above, as well as opposition proceedings, reissue applications, reexaminations, and nullity or invalidity proceedings; (b) to provide Assignee with

PATENT REEL: 039513 FRAME: 0538 information concerning the Patent Application and the related applications described in Paragraphs 1 and 2 above to enable Assignee to obtain, secure, and protect all of the rights, title and interest sold, assigned, conveyed, and granted under this Assignment (the "Assigned Assets"); (c) to sign papers, take oaths and testify in legal proceedings to enable Assignee to obtain, secure, and protect the Assigned Assets; and (d) to perform all acts reasonably necessary to enable Assignee to obtain, secure, and protect the Assigned Assets, including assistance in any proceedings pertaining to the Patent Application and the related applications described in Paragraphs 1 and 2 above or to their enforcement.

5. Assignors hereby authorize any member of the firm of Fennemore Craig, P.C. to insert or complete any information, including but not limited to the patent application serial number, needed to effect this document's recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Office.	
12-3-2015 Date	Steven P. Ungetheim
State of AZ	
State of AZ County of Maricopa Ss.	
On this 3 day of 12e center known to me to be the person whose name executed the foregoing instrument for the	, 2015, before me personally appeared Steven P. Ungetheim, ne is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he e purposes therein contained.
My CORUMN SCIONAGE PHEARBOD HOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA MARICOPA COUNTY 'Ay Commission Expires February 10, 2018	NOTARY PUBLIC
17-3-2015 Date	Mark C. Miller
State of A2) County of Municipal) ss.	
On this 3 day of December	, 2015, before me personally appeared Mark C. Miller known to ribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed therein contained.
My commission expires: CHERYL ELIZABETH FARBOD MOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA MARIGOPA COUNTY My Cortralission Expires	NOTARY PUBLIC

Page 2 of 2

February 10, 2016

10910002.1